CLASIFICACION GRAND PRIX

ORIENTE
28 DE ENERO 2026




Fecha
Distancia
Cls Dor
1 7
2 66
3 6
4 27
5 131
6 4
7 34
8 94
9 23
10 1
11 67
12 51
13 105
14 31
15 12
16 62
17 45
18 102
19 35
20 121
21 2
22 83
23 134
24 135
25 151
26 107
27 3
28 133
29 25
30 153
31 53
32 14
33 101
34 5
35 142
36 132
37 91
38 16
39 86
40 36
41 32
42 95
43 65
44 152
45 74
46 63
47 75
48 61
49 15
50 155
51 42
52 122
53 123
54 22
55 104
56 137
57 21
58 81
59 146
60 145
61 154
62 41

10009495371
10031099190
10053554791
10006185550
10010199431
10064779715
10042531551
10087543389
10116106354
10042451628
10040302672
10145154925
10088976767
10030139496
10105493342
10029093011
10008691887
10104305393
10079777026
10080853221
10055477516
10148309041
10154403873
10132467325
10052925305
10114338227
10088433466
10136155850
10009038360
10121774184
10010724241
10146821507
10094559422
10010661900
10076118308
10105311769
10118195591
10128500126
10120097401
10096753339
10164742659
10096978661
10029413515
10010636941
10089620809
10032409296
10006432090
10032014125
10128511139
10159630456
10071427750
10143525022
10013702545
10123016895
10139944611
10165250089
10016002960
10133507346
10050398453
10131125287
10116293078
10121656976

TOUR EL SALVADOR 2026

DEL 17 AL 31 DE ENERO

CLASIFICACION GRAND PRIX ORIENTE

28/01/26

76 Kms - Promed
Apellido,Nombre

VANT GELOOF,Marjolei
GRASSI,Vittoria
SOTO,Catalina Anais
SALCEDO,Jannie Milen
COLBORNE , Henietta
KUSKOVA, Yanina
ALBERT,Ainara
GADERMAN, Sara
TAMEZ , Jaqueline
AMONDARAIN,Naia
GARAU,Marina
REYES,Atzi Paola
GIACHOU,Eleftheria
VETTORELLO, Giorgia
LONDONO,Angie Marian
FERRARI,Linda

DOS SANTOS,Wellyda
SKLYAROVA, Yelizaveta
SAMSONOVA, Anastasiya
ESPIRITUSANTO, Flor
ERASO, Idoia
LOPEZ,Diana
XU,Xiaoyan

WEN, Yuandan
MENA,Milagro
DIBELLA,Delfina
BIRIUKOVA,Yulia
WANG, Tingting
PARRA,Jessica Marcel
QUINTERO,Valentina
GONZALEZ ,Daniela
OSORIO,Luciana
SMIRNOVA,Diana
PATINO,Paula Andrea
AVILA ,Melisa
KAZAKOVA,Violetta
TORRICO, Sara
ZULUAGA,Vanesa

BLAS ,Adriana Adrian
KOVALCHUK, Ekaterina
HALL, Francesca
QUESADA ,Dixiana
CAGNAZZO, Irene
NARANJO,Luisa Fernan
ALTUKHOVA ,Maryna
VALTULINI,Elisa
CONSTEN, Alexandra
ARICI,Sofia
MARIN,Yalecza Valent
DELGADO,Maria Angeli
LEITE DE MELO,Alice
PEREZ ,Melsey
CONTRERAS, Stephany
MUNOZ,Natalia
WU-YAN,Elena

ZHAO ,Wenhui
RAMIREZ,Andrea
POSADA ,Maria

CHAVEZ ,Alexa
BERMUDEZ,Fiorella
ANDINO,Ninoska
FINCO,Ana Paula

CLASIFICACION
GRAND PRIX ORIENTE

Kms/h.
Equipo

ELITE
SUB23
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
SUB23
ELITE
ELITE
SUB23
ELITE
ELITE
SUB23
SUB23
ELITE
SUB23
SUB23
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
SUB23
ELITE
SUB23
ELITE
SUB23
ELITE
SUB23
ELITE
SUB23
SUB23
ELITE
SUB23
SUB23
SUB23
SUB23
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
SUB23
ELITE
ELITE
SUB23
ELITE
ELITE
SUB23
ELITE
ELITE
SUB23
ELITE
SUB23
ELITE
SUB23
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE

LABORAL KUTXA-EUSKADI
VINI FANTINI BEPINK
LABORAL KUTXA-EUSKADI
PATO BIKE

XDS CHINA WOMEN CYCLING
LABORAL KUTXA-EUSKADI
COGEAS ROLAND

LA PAMPA

PATO BIKE

LABORAL KUTXA-EUSKADI
VINI FANTINI BEPINK
AZTECA CYCLING TEAM

ODL TEAM-KIWI ATLA-CRAEGA
COGEAS ROLAND

SELECCION COLOMBIA

VINI FANTINI BEPINK
BRAZIL NATIONAL TEAM

ODL TEAM-KIWI ATLA-CRAEGA
COGEAS ROLAND

REPUBLICA DOMINICANA
LABORAL KUTXA-EUSKADI
CASTELLI-DELUXE-REDHOOK
XDS CHINA WOMEN CYCLING
XDS CHINA WOMEN CYCLING
CORE RACING

ODL TEAM-KIWI ATLA-CRAEGA
LABORAL KUTXA-EUSKADI

XDS CHINA WOMEN CYCLING
PATO BIKE

CORE RACING

AZTECA CYCLING TEAM
SELECCION COLOMBIA

ODL TEAM-KIWI ATLA-CRAEGA
LABORAL KUTXA-EUSKADI
MANZATE LA SELVA NO VARIX
XDS CHINA WOMEN CYCLING
LA PAMPA

SELECCION COLOMBIA
CASTELLI-DELUXE-REDHOOK
COGEAS ROLAND

COGEAS ROLAND

LA PAMPA

VINI FANTINI BEPINK

CORE RACING

TEAM SANTA ANA

VINI FANTINI BEPINK

TEAM SANTA ANA

VINI FANTINI BEPINK
SELECCION COLOMBIA

CORE RACING

BRAZIL NATIONAL TEAM
REPUBLICA DOMINICANA
REPUBLICA DOMINICANA

PATO BIKE

ODL TEAM-KIWI ATLA-CRAEGA
XDS CHINA WOMEN CYCLING
PATO BIKE
CASTELLI-DELUXE-REDHOOK
MANZATE LA SELVA NO VARIX
MANZATE LA SELVA NO VARIX
CORE RACING

BRAZIL NATIONAL TEAM

COL
COL

COL
RUS
COL
CRC

BOL
COL
COoL
CYP
GBR
CRC
ITA
CcoL

ITA
GER
ITA
CcoL
COoL
BRA
DOM
DOM
COL
Usa
CHN
MEX
NCA
CRC
CRC
HON
BRA

3 timingReady

Tiempos

mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.
mt.

Diferen.

02:01:48
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TOUR EL SALVADOR 2026

DEL 17 AL 31 DE ENERO * oy *

CLASIFICACION GRAND PRIX ORIENTE GOBIERNO DE
EL SALVADOR

* iy *
Y2 &
* *

CLASIFICACION
GRAND PRIX ORIENTE

Fecha : 28/01/26

Distancia 76 Kms - Promed : 37.44 Kms/h.

Cls Dor UCI-ID Apellido,Nombre Categ Nac Equipo Tiempos Diferen.
63 26 10088833287 SAFROMIUK,Natalia SUB23 UKR PATO BIKE 02:02:00 12
64 24 10152616750 BORBON,Gissel SUB23 MEX PATO BIKE 02:02:00 12
65 77 10096301681 MARTINEZ,Andrea ELITE MEX TEAM SANTA ANA 02:02:00 12
66 57 10148715027 NARVAEZ,Michelle And SUB23 COL AZTECA CYCLING TEAM 02:02:00 12
67 87 10120124174 OTERO,Erialis ELITE PUR CASTELLI-DELUXE-REDHOOK 02:02:00 12
68 136 10155393475 WANG, Shengning SUB23 CHN XDS CHINA WOMEN CYCLING 02:02:00 12
69 124 10148792930 ESTEVEZ,Katherine SUB23 DOM REPUBLICA DOMINICANA 02:02:04 16
70 143 10091238382 VARGAS,Naomy SUB23 CRC MANZATE LA SELVA NO VARIX 02:02:07 19
71 141 10114220817 GOMEZ,Yailin SUB23 CRC MANZATE LA SELVA NO VARIX 02:02:09 21
72 73 10170347542 MAGANA,Ariel Mariana ELITE ESA TEAM SANTA ANA 02:02:17 29
73 71 10162813268 RETANA,Sonia Liseth ELITE ESA TEAM SANTA ANA 02:02:17 29
74 11 10009226502 MENESES,Jessenia Ale ELITE COL SELECCION COLOMBIA 02:02:22 34
75 93 10131305042 MEJIA,Vanessa ELITE HON LA PAMPA 02:02:26 38
76 144 10144584572 ALVARADO,Amanda SUB23 CRC MANZATE LA SELVA NO VARIX 02:02:44 56
77 106 10130375559 SAFIRI,Alexandra SUB23 CYP ODL TEAM-KIWI ATLA-CRAEGA 02:02:44 56
78 44 10122593735 EHRMANN,Catharine SUB23 BRA BRAZIL NATIONAL TEAM 02:02:52 1:04
79 43 10009636326 CASETTA,Ana Paula ELITE BRA BRAZIL NATIONAL TEAM 02:02:52 1:04
80 54 10089544421 LUNA,Dania ELITE MEX AZTECA CYCLING TEAM 02:02:58 1:10
81 55 10105958235 VARGAS,Andrea ELITE COL AZTECA CYCLING TEAM 02:03:07 1:19
82 84 10112562420 LEONARDO,Fatima ELITE GUA CASTELLI-DELUXE-REDHOOK 02:03:09 1:21
83 33 10007461304 ESTRADA,Xenia ELITE ESA COGEAS ROLAND 02:03:17 1:29

Corredores clasificados : 83

BOLETIN JURADO DE COMISARIOS

DNS: 76-103

DNF:
-- 56 10167894149 ROEL,Sara ELITE MEX AZTECA CYCLING TEAM DNF
-- 72 10170396143 FRANCIA,Patricia ELITE ESA TEAM SANTA ANA DNF
-- 92 10170822438 ZAVALA,6Arely ELITE ESA LA PAMPA DNF
-- 125 10120128117 BETANCES, Lisbette ELITE DOM REPUBLICA DOMINICANA DNF
-- 126 10151123657 AQUINO,Winifer SUB23 DOM REPUBLICA DOMINICANA DNF
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